

<b>City of Newton, Kansas</b> <b>Engineering Office</b> 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114				<b>Project Name: Spencer Road Reconstruction - SE 14th St to E 1st St</b> <b>Project No.: 24ST000003(529)</b> <b>City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis</b> <b>Bid Date/Time: October 1, 2024 @ 1:30 p.m.</b>								<b>BID TABULATION</b>			
				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>APAC Kansas Inc. Shears Division</b> 3511 S. West St. Wichita, Kansas 67217		<b>Pearson Construction LLC</b> 2901 N. Mead St Wichita, KS 67219		<b>Conspic Inc dba Kansas Paving</b> 4880 N Broadway Park City, KS 67219					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION				
	<b>BASE BID:</b>														
1	Testing	1	LS	\$ 22,488.00	\$ 22,488.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00				
3	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00				
4	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
5	Railroad Coordination	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00				
6	Removal of Existing Pavement (includes street, C&G, and Drives)	29595	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 976,635.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 510,513.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 236,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 177,570.00				
7	BMP, Erosion Control Mat	7700	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,550.00				
8	BMP, Inlet Protection	22	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00				
9	BMP Project Signage, installation and maintenance	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
10	Concrete C & G, Type 1 (6" & 1-1/2")	9593	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 163,081.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 158,284.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 172,674.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 124,709.00				
11	Mono Edge Curb (Valley Gutter)	378	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,134.00				
12	Commercial Driveway Approach	3663	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 183,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 238,095.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 256,410.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 274,725.00				
13	Standard Driveway Approach	246	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,482.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,450.00				
14	Crushed Rock Base 10", Reinforced	27080	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 352,040.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 473,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 406,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 324,960.00				
15	Sawcut Existing Pavement	724	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,896.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,172.00				
16	AC Pavement 8" (6" Bit Base)	19112	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 860,040.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 783,592.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 802,704.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 802,704.00				
17	Concrete Pavement (VG) 8" (Reinf)	4382	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 350,560.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 293,594.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 372,470.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 328,650.00				
18	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 62,600.00	\$ 62,600.00	\$ 62,600.00	\$ 62,600.00	\$ 62,600.00	\$ 62,600.00				
19	Valve Box Adjusted	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00				
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00				
21	Signing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
22	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00				
23	Subgrade Manipulation	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00				
24	Contractor Furnished Staking	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00				
	<b>Contingency</b>				\$ 150,000.00										
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				\$ 3,314,694.00		\$ 3,013,070.75		\$ 2,971,662.00		\$ 2,595,234.00				
	<b>Bid Bond</b>						Yes		Yes		Yes				
	<b>Acknowledged Addendum (#1)</b>						Yes		Yes		Yes				
	<b>Acknowledged Addendum (#2)</b>						Yes		Yes		Yes				